S0603F Series, Fast Acting
Description
 Fast acting for excessive current
 Compatible with reflow and wave solder
 Rugged ceramic and glass construction
 Excellent environmental performance
 RoHS Compliant ,Lead Free & Halogen
Free material

Interrupting
Rating*
Resistance
(ohms)**
Typ.
Typical
Melt I2t ***
DC (A2s)
Typical
Voltage Drop
(V)****
Alpha
Code
Marking
***** AC DC AC/DC
S0603F250 250mA 32V 32V 50A 5.1 0.0004 1.3 D
S0603F375 375mA 32V 32V 50A 2.4 0.0009 0.93 E
S0603F500 500mA 32V 32V 50A 1.1 0.0018 0.66 F
S0603F750 750mA 32V 32V 50A 0.7 0.0070 0.58 G
S0603F1 1A 32V 32V 50A 0.23 0.015 0.25 H
S0603F1.25 1.25A 32V 32V 35A 0.165 0.022 0.19 J
S0603F1.5 1.5A 32V 32V 35A 0.125 0.032 0.18 K
S0603F1.75 1.75A 32V 32V 35A 0.08 0.048 0.17 M
S0603F2 2A 32V 32V 35A 0.063 0.052 0.17 N
S0603F2.5 2.5A 32V 32V 35A 0.04 0.061 0.13 O
S0603F3 3A 32V 32V 35A 0.028 0.070 0.12 P
S0603F3.5 3.5A 32V 32V 35A 0.022 0.122 0.11 R
S0603F4 4A 32V 32V 35A 0.018 0.220 0.11 S
S0603F5 5A 32V 32V 35A 0.011 0.680 0.11 T
S0603F6 6A 32V 32V 35A 0.008 0.920 0.10 Y
*AC Interrupting Rating (Measured at rated voltage with a unity power factor); DC interrupting rating (Measured at rated voltage, time constant of less than 50 microseconds, battery